

## AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE 1 OF 4

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. <b>THREE (3)</b>	2. EFFECTIVE DATE <b>9/30/81</b>	3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. <b>ADM-80-390</b>	4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
5. ISSUED BY <b>US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555</b>		6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 5) <b>CODE</b>	
7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS <b>PRIME: Small Business Administration Washington District Office 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 250 Washington, DC 20417</b> <i>(Street, city, county, state.)</i> <b>SUB: Rehab Group, Incorporated 5827 Columbia Pike Falls Church, VA 22041</b>		8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. _____ DATED _____ (See block 9) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. <b>NRC-10-80-390</b> DATED <b>5/28/80</b> (See block 11)	

## 9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ☐ is extended, ☐ is not extended.

Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By signing and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of this amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

## 10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R SYMBOL  
**43-20-25-702**APPROPRIATION SYMBOL  
**31X0200.401**(INCREASE)  
**\$268,931.00**

## 11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

- (a) ☐ This Change Order is issued pursuant to \_\_\_\_\_  
The Changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.
- (b) ☐ The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.
- (c) ☒ This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of the "changes" clause and mutual agreement.  
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

## 12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

This Supplemental Agreement is issued to provide for the specification changes as set forth in NRC's Statement of Work dated May 26, 1981, and to increase the Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee. This modification results in the following changes to the contract:

1. Under Article II, entitled "SCOPE OF WORK," ADD Paragraph B as follows:

"B. As a result of the specification changes indicated in NRC's Statement of Work dated May 26, 1981, the Contractor shall implement these changes in accordance with Rehab's Technical Proposal dated June 17, 1981, incorporated herein by this reference.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 8, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

13. <input type="checkbox"/> CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT <input type="checkbox"/> CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN _____ COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE			
14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR BY _____ <i>(Signature of person authorized to sign)</i>	17. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY _____ <i>(Signature of Contracting Officer)</i>		
15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16. DATE SIGNED	18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	19. DATE SIGNED
SEE PAGE 3 8202080054 820107 PDR CONTR NRC-10-80-390 PDR		SEE PAGE 3	

2. As a result of the specification changes referenced herein, the following Delivery Schedule is hereby added under ARTICLE IX entitled, "DELIVERABLES AND TIME OF DELIVERY" and is effective July 10, 1981:

" REPORT/DOCUMENT

TIME OF DELIVERY

(No. of weeks (7  
calendar days) after  
effective date of  
contract)

1. Task A - Program Coding and Debug
  - (a) Requirements documents for user approval 5 weeks
  - (b) Hard copy printouts of all IFPL screens 21 weeks
  - (c) Syntaxed program listings 24 weeks
2. Task B - Conversion
  - (a) Conversion specifications for user approval 4 weeks
  - (b) JCL and program listings required by the conversion 10 weeks
  - (c) Error/Missing data reports 12 weeks
  - (d) Functional draft users conversion manual 13 weeks
  - (e) Validity reports 23 weeks
3. Task C - System Testing
  - (a) Test Analysis report 24 weeks
4. Task E - Acceptance Processing  
Task F - Documentation
  - (a) Final users manual 36 weeks
  - (b) Final systems maintenance manual 36 weeks
  - (c) Final program/subroutine/macro/copy file listings 36 weeks "

3. Article X, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, is CHANGED to read as follows:

"The period of performance under this contract shall commence on the effective date of the contract and shall continue through March 19, 1982, at which time all work specified herein shall be completed.

4. Under Article XVI, entitled "CONSIDERATION," Estimated Cost, Fixed Fee, and Obligation" is CHANGED to read as follows:

"Estimated Cost, Fixed Fee, and Obligation

1. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full performance of work under this contract will be \$870,779.46 of which the sum of \$805,791.72 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$64,987.74 represents the fixed fee.
2. There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the Contractor's fixed fee by reason of differences between any estimate of cost for performance of the work under this contract and the actual cost for performance of that work.
3. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$870,779.46."

5. COST SUMMARY

The Estimated Reimbursable Cost under the contract is hereby increased by \$247,416.52 from \$558,375.20 to \$805,791.72.

The Fixed Fee under the contract is hereby increased by \$21,514.48 from \$43,473.26 to \$64,987.74.

The Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee and Total Estimated Amount of contract is hereby increased by \$268,931.00 from \$601,848.46 to \$870,779.46.

6. Guy G. Wright, III, has been designated as my duly authorized representative to issue technical direction as set forth in Article XII of the contract, effective August 21, 1981. A copy of his letter of designation is attached hereto.
7. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Attachment:  
Letter of Designation

TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

Modification \_\_\_\_\_ to  
Prime Contract \_\_\_\_\_  
Subcontract \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE PAGE

(Subcontractor - Firm Name)

REHAB GROUP, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

*Richard S. Quigg*

Richard S. Quigg  
Vice President

Name & Title \_\_\_\_\_

9/30/81  
Date

(Prime Contractor)

Small Business Administration  
United States of America

By: \_\_\_\_\_

*Dratin Hill, Jr.*

DRATIN HILL, JR.

Name & Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER

JAN 7 1982  
Date

(Procuring or Administrative Office)

By: \_\_\_\_\_

*Craig D. Lebo*

Name & Title: Craig D. Lebo, Chief  
Administrative Contracts  
Branch  
Division of Contracts

9/30/81  
Date